17. Subsequent Events
As at 30 June, 2016, GRV does not have any subsequent events noted.

18. Remuneration Of Auditors

2016 2015

Note $’000 $’000

Victorian Auditor-General’s Office

Audit of the financial statements  14 17

Non-audit Services  -   -

 14 17

Internal Audit

Audit services  178 90

Non-audit services  -   43

 178 133

Total Audit Services  192 150

Page 49Notes to the Financial Statements - 5. FInancial Instruments (Cont.)

19. Prior Period Error - Revaluation of Land and Buildings

19 (a) Error in treatment of revaluation
While preparing the 2015-16 financial statements it was identified that revaluations of buildings were treated incorrectly in the 2014-
15 financial statements.
 - Net gain on Non-Financial Assets and Net Result were understated by: $107,215.00
 - Revaluation Reserves were overstated by: $107,215.00

These comparatives in the financial statements have been corrected as set out in 19 (b) below.

19 (b) Restatement of Financial Statements
Corrections to the Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2015 are in the table below.

Impacts on equity

 30 June 2015 as
reported

Revaluation
Correction

 30 June 2015
Restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Reserves 18,914 107 18,807

Accumulated Surplus 30,672 107 30,779

Corrections to the financial statements for 2015 are in the table below.

Comprehensive Operating Statement - Extract

Net (Loss) / Gain on Non-Financial Assets 1,000 107 1,107

Total Other Economic Flows Included In Net Result 611 107 718

NET RESULT 5,128 107 5,235

Net Gain on Revaluation of Non-Financial Assets 2,317 (107) 2,210

COMPREHENSIVE RESULT 7,445  - 7,445

Balance Sheet Extract

Equity

Reserves 18,914 (107) 18,807

Contributed Capital 1,924  - 1,924

Accumulated Surplus 30,672 107 30,779

NET EQUITY 51,510  - 51,510

Greyhound Racing Victoria  Annual Report 2015/16Page 50

Legislation Requirement

Ministerial Directions

Report of Operations – FRD Guidance

Charter and purpose

FRD 22G Manner of establishment and the relevant Ministers

FRD 22G Purpose, functions, powers and duties

FRD 8D Departmental objectives, indicators and outputs

FRD 22G Key initiatives and projects

FRD 22G Nature and range of services provided

Management and structure

FRD 22F Organisational structure

Financial and other information

FRD 8D Performance against output performance measures

FRD 8D Budget portfolio outcomes